PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jong-Hyun CHOUNG	09/21/2009
Bong-Kyun KIM	09/21/2009
Hong-Sick PARK	09/21/2009
Sun-Young HONG	09/21/2009
Young-Joo CHOI	09/21/2009
Byeong-Jin LEE	09/21/2009
Nam-Seok SUH	09/21/2009
Byung-Uk KIM	09/21/2009
Suk-II YOON	09/21/2009
Jong-Hyun JEONG	09/21/2009
Sung-Gun SHIN	09/21/2009
Soon-Beom HUH	09/21/2009
Se-Hwan JUNG	09/21/2009
Doo-Young JANG	09/21/2009
Sun-Joo PARK	09/21/2009
Oh-Hwan KWEON	09/21/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	416, MAETAN-DONG, YEONGTONG-GU	
Internal Address:	GYEONGGI-DO	
City:	SUWON-SI	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12564019

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500968606

PATENT REEL: 023264 FRAME: 0991 Fax Number: (408)725-8263

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-331-1670

Email: jfosnaugh@innovationcounsel.com
Correspondent Name: INNOVATION COUNSEL LLP
Address Line 1: 21771 Stevens Creek Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KASN03318 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kieun "Jenny" Sung

Total Attachments: 7

source=kasn03318us_assn#page1.tif source=kasn03318us_assn#page2.tif source=kasn03318us_assn#page3.tif source=kasn03318us_assn#page4.tif source=kasn03318us_assn#page5.tif source=kasn03318us_assn#page6.tif source=kasn03318us_assn#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023264 FRAME: 0992

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Jong-Hyun CHOUNG	of	#102-1301 Sinycongtong Hyundai 1-cha Apt., Banwol-dong, Hwaseongsi, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
Bong-Kyun KIM	of	#Na-103 Samwoo APT, 546-1, Juan 2-dong, Nam-gu, Incheon, Republic of Korea
Hong-Sick PARK	of	#202-1003 Hyundai I-park Apt., Mangpo-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
Sun-Young HONG	of	#410-1006 Saecheonnyeon Greenvill 4 Danji Apt., Sin-gal-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
Young-Joo CHOI	of	320 Jinnae-ri, Beopseong-myeon, Yeonggwang-gun, Jeollanam-do, Republic of Korea
Byeong-Jin LEE	of	F301, 45-15, Songpa 1-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea
Nam-Seok SUH	of	#Sangloksou-208 Male dormitory, Samsung Electronics Co., Nongseo-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
Byung-Uk KIM	of	625-3 Yodang-ri, Yanggam-myeon, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
Suk-Il YOON	of	625-3 Yodang-ri, Yanggam-myeon, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
Jong-Hyun JEONG	of	625-3 Yodang-ri, Yanggam-myeon, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
Sung-Gun SHIN	of	625-3 Yodang-ri, Yanggam-myeon, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
Soon-Beom HUH	of	625-3 Yodang-ri, Yanggam-myeon, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
Se-Hwan JUNG	of	625-3 Yodang-ri, Yanggam-myeon, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
Doo-Young JANG	of	625-3 Yodang-ri, Yanggam-myeon, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
Sun-Joo PARK	of	625-3 Yodang-ri, Yanggam-myeon, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
Oh-Hwan KWEON	of	625-3 Yodang-ri, Yanggam-myeon, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. a corporation, having a place of business at 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention described in a patent application titled:

COMPOSITION FOR PHOTORESIST STRIPPER AND METHOD OF FABRICATING THIN FILM TRANSISTOR ARRAY SUBSTRATE

which is attached hereto	
which was filed on	and is assigned a U.S. Serial
No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 215 day of September	, 2009.
	Jorg- Hym Chard
	Jong-Hyun CHOUNG
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	
Executed this 21st day of September	, 2009.
	Bong-Kyun Kim Bong-Kyun KIM
	Bong-Kyun KIM
WITNESSED:	
Signature	•
Date	
Towns of the same of the same	

Executed this 21st day of September		_, 2009.
,		Hong-Sick PARK
		Hong-Sick PARK
TTNESSED:	•	
gnature	_	
ate		
ype or print name of witness	.	
Executed this 21stday of September		, 2009.
		Sun-Young HONG
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Sun-Young HONG
WITNESSED:	•	
Signature		
Date		
Type or print name of witness		
Executed this 21s day of september		, 2009.
		Young too CAOI
		Young-Joo CHOI
WITNESSED:		10ung-Joo CHO1
WITNESSED: Signature		1 oung-Joo CHO1

Executed this	21stday of Septemb	, 2009.
· .		Byeonf In Lee
WITNESSED:		Byeong-Jin LEE
WIINESSED:		
Signature		
Date		
Type or print name of w	vitness	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	4	
	•	
	•	
•		
Executed this 2	lst _{day of} Septembe	er, 2009.
•		Nam-Seok Suh
		Nam-Seok SUH
TTNESSED:		
		
ignature	<u> </u>	
ate		
ype or print name of wit	necc	
ype or print name of wit	ircás	
•		
Executed this 2.1	st day of September	2009.
LACORIOG CHOILE		
		Brung-VK KIM
	•	Byung-Uk KIM
•	•	
VITNESSED:		•
ignature		
Date		
ype or print name of wit		

-Page 4 of 7-

Executed this 21s day of September	, 2009.
	Suk-II YOON
WITNESSED:	Suk-II YOON
Signature	<u></u>
Date	<u>.</u> .
Type or print name of witness	
Executed this 21stday of September	, 2009.
	Jong - Hyun JEONG Jong-Hyun JEONG
WITNESSED:	Jong-Hyun JEONG
Signature	-
Date	
Type or print name of witness	
Executed this 21stay of September	, 2009.
	Sung-Gun SHIN
	Sung-Gun SHIN
WITNESSED:	
Signature	_
Date	-
Type or print name of witness	

PATENT REEL: 023264 FRAME: 0997

Executed this 21st day of September	, 2009.
	Soon - Beam Hull
WITNESSED:	Soon-Beom HUH
Signature	•
Date	
Type or print name of witness	
Executed this 21stay of September	, 2009.
	Se-Hwan JUVG
WITNESSED:	Se-Hwan JUNG
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	
Executed this 21st day of September	, 2009.
	Doo-Young JANG
WITNESSED:	Doo-Young JANG
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	

Executed this 21stday of September	, 2009.
	SUM-JOO park
	Sun-Joo PARK
WITNESSED:	_
Signature	
Date	<u></u>
Type or print name of witness	
Executed this 21s day ofSeptember	, 2009.
	oh-HWAN KWEON
	Oh-Hwan KWEON
WITNESSED:	en de la companya de La companya de la co
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	

-Page 7 of 7-